149
VOLTAGE  MULTIPLIERS  INC.
8711 W. Roosevelt Ave.
Visalia, CA 93291
TEL 559-651-1402
FAX 559-651-0740
6
.100(2.54)
(2 PL)
B
.150
(3.81)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND MAXIMUM RATINGS
FORMED  LEAD
Z20FF3LL  Z20FF5LL
Z50FF3LL  Z50FF5LL
Dimensions: In. (mm) • All temperatures are ambient unless otherwise noted. • Data subject to change without notice.
(1)TC=55°C   (2)TC=100°C   (3)If=0.5A, Ir=1.0A, Irr=0.25A   *Op. Temp.= -65°C to +175°C   Stg. Temp.= -65°C to +200°C
2,000 V - 5,000 V Rectifiers
0.8 A - 2.0 A Forward Current
30 ns - 50 ns Recovery Time
traP A B
LL3FF02Z
LL5FF02Z
)98.8(053.
.XAM
)95.5(022.
LL3FF05Z
LL5FF05Z
)19.9(093.
.XAM
)06.6(062.
.215(5.46) MAX.
A
.022(.56)
.133(3.38)
MAX.
.165(4.19)
MAX.
rebmuNtraP gnikroW
esreveR
egatloV
)mwrV(
egarevA
deifitceR
tnerruC
)oI(
esreveR
tnerruC
mwrV@
)rI(
drawroF
egatloV
)fV(
elcyC1
egruS
tnerruC
sm3.8=pt
)msfI(
evititepeR
egruS
tnerruC
)mrfI(
esreveR
yrevoceR
emiT
)3(
)rrT(
lamrehT
.dpmI
u C-J
noitcnuJ
.paC
CDV05@
zHk1@
)jC(
)1(C°55 )2(C°001 C°52 C°001 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52
stloV spmA spmA Aµ Aµ stloV spmA spmA spmA sn W/C° Fp
LL3FF02Z
LL3FF05Z
0002
0005
0.2
8.0
2.1
4.0
0.1
0.1
52
52
0.6
5.21
57.0
63.0
56
22
01
0.4
03
03
0.5
0.5
02
61
LL5FF02Z
LL5FF05Z
0002
0005
0.2
8.0
2.1
4.0
0.1
0.1
52
52
0.6
5.21
57.0
63.0
56
22
01
0.4
05
05
0.5
0.5
02
61
150
0.0
5.0
10.0
15.0
20.0
25.0
30.0
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
Lead Temperature (C)
M
ax
um
um
 P
ow
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n
(W
)
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
25 50 75 100 125 150
Temperature (C)
R
ev
er
se
 R
ec
ov
er
y
T
im
e
(n
s)
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
0 20 40 60 80 100
Reverse Bias Voltage (V)
Ju
nc
tio
n
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F
)
0
5
10
15
20
25
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
Forward Current (A)
F
or
w
ar
d
V
ol
ta
ge
 (
V
)
1.0
10.0
100.0
1000.0
25 50 75 100 125 150
Temperature (C)
R
ev
er
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
uA
)
TYPICAL REVERSE RECOVERY TIME
VS. TEMPERATURE
REVERSE CURRENT
VS. TEMPERATURE AT Vrwm
POWER DERATING
Z20FF3LL  Z50FF3LL  Z20FF5LL  Z50FF5LL
TYPICAL FORWARD VOLTAGE
VS. FORWARD CURRENT AT 25°C
Z50FF3/5LL
Z20FF3/5LL
TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE
VS. REVERSE VOLTAGE AT 25°C
Z20FF3/5LL
Z50FF3/5LL
M
ax
im
um
Lead Temperature (°C)
Temperature (°C)
Temperature (°C)